

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7677/2013

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avishek Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notices addressed to respondent 6, 7 and 8 have been returned unserved with endorsement "dead". Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondents, if any. The remaining respondents except respondent No.2,who have filed Vakalatnama are awaited. Respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Dr. Monika Gusain, advocate submits that even though she has filed Vakalatnama but her name is not shown in the cause list. Update the data.

List the matter on 8.7.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|