

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)

7677/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2012 in LPA No. 205/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of respondents)

Date : 06/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zakir Hussain,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the Petitioners.  
I.A. No.2 of 2015 is an application seeking permission for Deletion of Respondent Nos. 3,4,9 and 13. Permission granted. In the light of the averments made in the Application, I.A. stands Allowed. Effect of deletion shall be taken note of at the time of final hearing of the Petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.05.07  
15:33:25 IST  
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)

7677/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2012 in LPA No. 205/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of respondents)

Date : 06/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the Petitioners.

I.A. No.2 of 2015 is an application seeking permission  
for Deletion of Respondent Nos. 3,4,9 and 13.  
Permission granted. In the light of the averments made  
in the Application, I.A. stands Allowed. Effect of  
deletion shall be taken note of at the time of final  
hearing of the Petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.05.07  
15:33:25 IST  
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER